

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

MADISON GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(463) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-355
 SSR 450 AND US 1
 UPGRADE OF GUIDERAIL ON SSR 450 AND ROUTE 1

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009
 No. of Bidders: 04

HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC ADF INDUSTRIES INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT			
0202452A	TEST PIT	ea.		18	700 00		12600 00		600 00		10800 00		200 00	3600 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.		600	10 00		6000 00		5 00		3000 00		6 25	3750 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.		237	45 00		10665 00		5 00		1185 00		24 00	5688 00
0212001	SUBBASE	c.y.		70	75 00		5250 00		60 00		4200 00		104 00	7280 00
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.		375	60 00		22500 00		60 00		22500 00		47 00	17625 00
0305000A	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton		110	60 00		6600 00		75 00		8250 00		151 00	16610 00
0404109A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	s.y.		1080	55 00		59400 00		50 00		54000 00		37 50	40500 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal		7	200 00		1400 00		60 00		420 00		195 00	1365 00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500''	ton		43	325 00		13975 00		250 00		10750 00		305 00	13115 00
0406444	SUPERPAVE 1.0 INCH	ton		85	210 00		17850 00		250 00		21250 00		215 00	18275 00
0601039A	MODIFY BRIDGE PARAPET	l.f.		417	130 00		54210 00		250 00		104250 00		241 50	100705 50
0601045A	RECONSTRUCT BRIDGE ENDBLOCK	ea.		10	7000 00		70000 00		6000 00		60000 00		4200 00	42000 00
0602911A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS	ea.		16	200 00		3200 00		250 00		4000 00		160 00	2560 00
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.		1	5500 00		5500 00		4000 00		4000 00		125 00	125 00
0814008	RESET GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.		120	70 00		8400 00		70 00		8400 00		95 00	11400 00
0815093	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	l.f.		65	40 00		2600 00		15 00		975 00		67 00	4355 00
0821502A	F - SHAPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (21" X 45")	l.f.		500	85 00		42500 00		160 00		80000 00		150 00	75000 00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.		660	85 00		56100 00		50 00		33000 00		47 00	31020 00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.		260	50 00		13000 00		10 00		2600 00		20 00	5200 00
0910007A	ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY	ea.		2	5000 00		10000 00		5000 00		10000 00		3000 00	6000 00
0910047	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	l.f.		75	74 00		5550 00		74 00		5550 00		35 00	2625 00

MADISON GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(463) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-355
 SSR 450 AND US 1
 UPGRADE OF GUIDERAIL ON SSR 450 AND ROUTE 1

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009
 No. of Bidders: 04

HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC ADF INDUSTRIES INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC		VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		ADF INDUSTRIES INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0910167	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B) TO (TYPE MD-B 350)	l.f.	6725	7.85	52791.25	8.00	53800.00	7.65	51446.25
0910168	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	3000	5.50	16500.00	5.50	16500.00	8.60	25800.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	8200	18.50	151700.00	19.00	155800.00	20.55	168510.00
0910172	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	l.f.	650	33.00	21450.00	35.00	22750.00	32.00	20800.00
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	12	2350.00	28200.00	2400.00	28800.00	2300.00	27500.00
0910174	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	8	2300.00	18400.00	2500.00	20000.00	2225.00	17800.00
0910183	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE I) SECTION	ea.	1	1750.00	1750.00	1800.00	1800.00	725.00	725.00
0910186	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.	2	1195.00	2390.00	1200.00	2400.00	400.00	800.00
0910190	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	300	20.00	6000.00	20.00	6000.00	16.00	4800.00
0910400	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.	25	83.00	2075.00	85.00	2125.00	18.00	450.00
0910401	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.	25	89.00	2225.00	90.00	2250.00	30.00	750.00
0911912	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.	4	1575.00	6300.00	1600.00	6400.00	1765.00	7060.00
0911917	ANCHOR IN ROCK CUT SLOPE	ea.	4	1425.00	5700.00	1500.00	6000.00	1525.00	6100.00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	28	875.00	24500.00	950.00	26600.00	1500.00	42000.00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	8	875.00	7000.00	950.00	7600.00	1475.00	11800.00
0912503A	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	2910	3.90	11349.00	4.00	11640.00	4.50	13095.00
0912504A	REMOVE TWO-CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.	11000	3.25	35750.00	2.50	27500.00	2.50	27500.00
0912506A	REMOVE SINGLE POST	ea.	5	25.00	125.00	30.00	150.00	55.00	275.00

MADISON GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(463) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-355
 SSR 450 AND US 1
 UPGRADE OF GUIDERAIL ON SSR 450 AND ROUTE 1

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 04				HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC		VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		ADF INDUSTRIES INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0912508	RESET RAIL ANCHORAGE	ea.	1	900.00	900.00	1000.00	1000.00	375.00	375.00
0912509A	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.	6000	3.50	21000.00	2.50	15000.00	2.40	14400.00
0912526A	HAND-DIGGING HOLES FOR GUIDERAIL POSTS AND ANCHORS	est.		28000.00	28000.00	28000.00	28000.00	28000.00	28000.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0918001A	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.	8250	11.50	94875.00	12.00	99000.00	10.05	82912.50
0918011	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	49	1100.00	53900.00	1200.00	58800.00	1900.00	93100.00
0918031	END ANCHORAGE-BRIDGE TYPE	ea.	1	1275.00	1275.00	1300.00	1300.00	1000.00	1000.00
0918200A	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING SYSTEM 2 (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.	2060	16.95	34917.00	17.00	35020.00	17.10	35226.00
0918201A	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING SYSTEM 3 (I-BEAM POSTS)	l.f.	350	34.85	12197.50	35.00	12250.00	25.65	8977.50
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	135	80.00	10800.00	45.00	6075.00	169.00	22815.00
0930001	OBJECT MARKER	ea.	3	50.00	150.00	40.00	120.00	50.00	150.00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		40000.00	40000.00	10000.00	10000.00	42000.00	42000.00
0969002A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE B)	mo.	8	3000.00	24000.00	1800.00	14400.00	1750.00	14000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est. hr		30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	200	43.00	8600.00	45.00	9000.00	50.00	10000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		45000.00	45000.00	50000.00	50000.00	75000.00	75000.00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		41000.00	41000.00	75000.00	75000.00	60000.00	60000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	200	1.00	200.00	.77	154.00	1.00	200.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	40	100.00	4000.00	90.00	3600.00	1.00	40.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	4	125.00	500.00	125.00	500.00	125.00	500.00

MADISON GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(463) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-355
 SSR 450 AND US 1
 UPGRADE OF GUIDERAIL ON SSR 450 AND ROUTE 1

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009
 No. of Bidders: 04

HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC ADF INDUSTRIES INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0980001	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	50000.00	50000.00	15000.00	15000.00
0981100	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	25	50.00	1250.00	50.00	1250.00	1.00	25.00
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	25	30.00	750.00	40.00	1000.00	1.00	25.00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	25	90.00	2250.00	100.00	2500.00	86.00	2150.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	30	20.00	600.00	16.00	480.00	16.00	480.00
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	2	50.00	100.00	35.00	70.00	35.50	71.00
1206013	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	1000.00	1000.00	315.00	315.00
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	100	35.00	3500.00	40.00	4000.00	38.00	3800.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	25	65.00	1625.00	50.00	1250.00	50.00	1250.00
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	s.f.	250	25.00	6250.00	20.00	5000.00	1.00	250.00
1802010	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 400 LB.	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00
1802020	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 700 LB.	ea.	3	500.00	1500.00	300.00	900.00	250.00	750.00
1802030	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.	4	500.00	2000.00	300.00	1200.00	250.00	1000.00
1802040	TYPE A IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.	2	500.00	1000.00	300.00	600.00	275.00	550.00
1803064A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		1900.00	1900.00	2000.00	2000.00	2350.00	2350.00
1803065A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3200.00	3200.00

MADISON GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 00OR(463) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-355
 SSR 450 AND US 1
 UPGRADE OF GUIDERAIL ON SSR 450 AND ROUTE 1

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009
 No. of Bidders: 04

HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC ADF INDUSTRIES INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1803071A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.	2	2100.00	4200.00	2200.00	4400.00	4500.00	9000.00
1803072A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE)	ea.	5	5600.00	28000.00	6000.00	30000.00	5550.00	27750.00
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT)								
	1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	200	65.00	13000.00	65.00	13000.00	44.00	8800.00
	2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	200						
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	4	100.00	400.00	300.00	1200.00	250.00	1000.00
1807106	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.	2	100.00	200.00	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00

MADISON GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 00OR(463) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-355
 SSR 450 AND US 1
 UPGRADE OF GUIDERAIL ON SSR 450 AND ROUTE 1

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2009 No. of Bidders: 04				HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC				VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC				ADF INDUSTRIES INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1807108	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.	1	100.00		100.00		300.00		300.00		250.00		250.00	
1807109	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	3	100.00		300.00		300.00		900.00		250.00		750.00	
						1380744.75				1441914.00				1454321.75	

